### CARDIO THORACIC & NEURO SCIENCES CENTRE ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Dated: 05.03.2015

Subject: Purchase of Iomeprol 400mg from M/s Mex India authorized distributor of M/s Imaging Products (I) Pvt. Ltd on proprietary basis for the department of Cardio radiology .

The requirement of above mentioned item received from Department of Cardio radiology CNC. The competent authority recommended to purchase above mentioned item as proprietary item of M/s Imaging Product (I) Pvt. Ltd. The PAC submitted by the department of Cardio Radiology & Proprietary certificate provided by the firm are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/items within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Asstt. Stores Officer, C.N. Centre at AIIMS on or before 20.03.2015 up to 4:30 P.M., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully

(Asstt. Stores Officer, CNC)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificated enclosed.
- 2. Authorization
- 3. Proprietary certificate



## SECTION-X MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORIZATION FORM

November 6, 2014

In.
The Director
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi- 110 029
INDIA

Dear Sirs.

Ref.: Your TE Document No.: 59/CNC/CR/2014-15/St

Sub: Tender for "Contrast Medium for the Department of Cardiac Radiology on two years rate contract basis"

Due for Submission on 13-11-2014 upto 12.00 P.M. Due for Opening on 14-11-2014 at 11.00 A.M.

We. Imaging Products (India) Pvt. Ltd., who are Importer cum Distributor for India of Bracco Imaging s.p.a., Via Egidio Folli, 50-I-20134, Milano, Italy for Bracco Products consisting Non-Ionic, iso-osmolar low viscocity radiopaque contrast media & MR Contrast Items having office at 1 Silver Stone, 294 Linking Rd, Khar (W), Mumbai-52, hereby authorize our Dealer, Messrs Mex India, F-148, Lal Building, Main Market, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110 092, to submit a tender, process the same further and enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred TE documents for the above goods supplied by us.

We further confirm that no supplier or firm or individual other than our Dealer, Messers. Mex India, F-148, Lal Building, Main Market, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110 092, is authorized to submit a tender, process the same further and enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred TE documents for the above goods supplied by

We also hereby extend our full warranty, as applicable as per the General Conditions of Contract for the goods and offered for supply by the above firm against this TE document.

We accept responsibility for any lapses of our above Dealer.

Yours faithfully,

For MAGING PRODUCTS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

(Rohit Sekhri) Sales Manager

# ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-29

#### PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1. Item/Type/Model No. required along with specification.

Ioneprol 400 mg/

2. Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment.

Consumable item

Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the indentor. Bracco S.P. A. Patheon Italia S.P.A.

4. Are they sole manufacturers/sold distributors of the item.

yes, as the certificate provided by the firm

5. Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured, Demanding Officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.

Proprietory item

6. What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply of use other substitutes.

Tender dore.

- 7. Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source.
- 8. Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates reasonable or not.

certificate provided by the

Any other justification for procuring item from single source.

(COUNTERSIGNED) (Head of the Department)

Signature of Indentor (Demanding Officer)

I certify that the item at Sr. No. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve on useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)

2957



## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the product "lomeprol 400 mg (50ml, 75ml, 100ml)" is the proprietary product of Bracco SPA . They are the sole manufacturer of lomeprol 400 mg.

For Imaging Products (India) Pvt. Ltd.

(Authorised Signatory)
Date: January 12, 2015





(An ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified Company) F-148, LAL BUILDING, MAIN MARKET LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI-110 092

PHONE: 22542592, 22543978 FAX: 91-11-22438272

- E-mail : mex.info@mex-india.com

12th January 2015

The Sr. Stores Officer C.N. Centre All India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110 029

Subject: Price Certificate

Regarding: Tender for "Contrast Medium for the Department of Cardiac Radiology on two years rate contract basis" Opened on 14-11-2014

Tender Ref.: Tender No.59/CNC/CR/2014-15/St

Dear Sir,

It is hereby certified that "we have quoted the lowest price against your tender for two years rate contract as per tender terms & conditions. We shall not supply the quoted items to any Government or Private Hospital / Institution at a rate lower than the quoted rate".

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MEX INDIA

(Authorized Signatory)